PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Release of Security Interest

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
Alexander Finance, LP	05/19/2009	
Manchester Securities Corporation	05/18/2009	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ISCO International, LLC
Street Address:	1001 Cambridge Drive
City:	Elk Grove Village
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60007

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 10

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5629266
Patent Number:	5828944
Patent Number:	6314309
Patent Number:	6959206
Patent Number:	6501353
Patent Number:	6731960
Patent Number:	6807405
Patent Number:	7317698
Patent Number:	6704378
Patent Number:	6718166

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)474-0448

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 3124746300

PATENT

REEL: 023107 FRAME: 0818

OP \$400.00 5629266

500940403

Email: docket@marshallip.com Correspondent Name: Marshall Gerstein & Borun LLP Address Line 1: 233 S. Wacker Drive 6300 Sears Tower Address Line 2: Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60606 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 28349/G1000 NAME OF SUBMITTER: Karen Morfoot **Total Attachments: 6** source=ISCO5#page1.tif source=ISCO5#page2.tif source=ISCO5#page3.tif source=ISCO5#page4.tif

source=ISCO5#page5.tif source=ISCO5#page6.tif

PATENT REEL: 023107 FRAME: 0819

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

WHEREAS, ISCO International, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company with offices at 1001 Cambridge Drive, Elk Grove Village, Illinois 60007 ("Property Owner") is the owner by purchase and assignment of patents, patent applications and trademarks formerly owned by ISCO International, Inc., including those patents and patent applications listed on Schedule A attached hereto ("Patents") and those trademarks listed on Schedule B attached hereto ("Trademarks").

WHEREAS, Alexander Finance, LP, an Illinois limited partnership with offices at 1560 Sherman Avenue, Evanston, Illinois 60201 and/or Manchester Securities Corporation, a New York corporation with offices at 712 Fifth Avenue, 36th Floor, New York, New York 10019 (collectively, "Secured Parties") possess one or more security interests in one or more of the Patents, including by virtue of Security Agreements recorded with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on November 9, 1999, Reel 010226, Frame 0910, January 23, 2003, Reel 013678, Frame 0161 and a Release and Transfer of Security Interest recorded with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on January 23, 2003, Reel 013663, Frame 0600, and possess one or more security interests in one or more of the Trademarks, including by virtue of a Release and Transfer of Security Interest recorded with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on October 2, 2008, Reel 003867, Frame 0862 and Reel 002661, Frame 0584.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Secured Parties hereby release any and all security interests, including as set forth in the agreements listed above, as applicable, in the Patents.

DATED: May 18, 2009 ("Effective Date")	SECURED PARTIES:
New York, NY	MANCHESTER SEGURITIES CORPORATION, a New York corporation By: Name: Ellist Greenberg
	Its: Via President

STATE OF New YOR)
COUNTY OF New YOR)

On this A day of May 2009, there appeared before me A to the signed this Release of Security Interest as a voluntary act and deed.

1

Notary Public
OKSANA BITETTI
Notary Public, State of New York
No. 01BI6137693 Qualified in Richmond County
Certificate Filed in New York County
Commission Expires December 05, 20

PATENT

REEL: 023107 FRAME: 0820

ALEXANDER FINANCE, LP, an Illinois limited partnership By: Bun Partners, Inc. Its General Partner

> By: Bradford T. Whitmore **President** Date: 5/19/09

STATE OF ILLINOIS) SS. COUNTY OF COOK

On this 19th day of May 2009, there appeared before me Bradford T. Whitmore known to me, who stated he/she signed this Assignment as a voluntary act and deed.

Notary Public

SCOTT D. H. REDMAN OFFICIAL SEAL Notary Public, State of Illinois My Commission Expires May 03, 2013

ACCEPTED THIS 19TH DAY OF MAY, 2009

PROPERTY OWNER:

ISCO INTERNATIONAL, LLC, a

Delaware limited liability company
By: ALEXANDER FINANCE, LP
Its Manager
By: Bun Partners, Inc.
Its General Partner

Bradford T. Whitmore Rresident

Date: 5/19/09

STATE OF ILLINOIS

) SS.

COUNTY OF COOK

On this 19th day of May 2009, there appeared before me Bradford T. Whitmore known to me, who stated he/she signed this Assignment as a voluntary act and deed.

Molary Pub

SCOTT D. H. REDMAN OFFICIAL SEAL
Notary Public, State of Illinois
My Commission Expires
May 03, 2013

Schedule A Patents

Country	Title	Appl No	Filed	Patent No
UNITED	ELECTROMAGNETIC	08/348636	12/2/1994	5629266
STATES	RESONATOR COMPRISED OF			a member of the second
	ANNULAR RESONANT BODIES			
	DISPOSED BETWEEN			
	CONFINEMENT PLATES			
UNITED	DIVERSITY RECEPTION SIGNAL	08/585151	1/11/1996	5828944
STATES	PROCESSING SYSTEM			
CANADA	RF RECEIVER HAVING	2349324	8/5/1999	And And The State of the State
	CASCADED FILTERS AND AN			
	INTERMEDIATE AMPLIFIER			
	STAGE	5(4212	8/5/1999	
JAPAN	RF RECEIVER HAVING	564312	8/3/1999	
And the second s	CASCADED FILTERS AND AN			
	INTERMEDIATE AMPLIFIER STAGE			
SOLOLDODE	RF RECEIVER HAVING	200102560.0	8/5/1999	80741
SINGAPORE	CASCADED FILTERS AND AN	200102300.0	0,0,1,3,3	
	INTERMEDIATE AMPLIFIER			
	STAGE			
SOUTH KOREA	RF RECEIVER HAVING	7007086	8/5/1999	613300
SOUTHKOKEA	CASCADED FILTERS AND AN			
	INTERMEDIATE AMPLIFIER			
	STAGE			
UNITED	DUAL OPERATION MODE ALL	09/158631	9/22/1998	6314309
STATES	TEMPERATURE FILTER USING			
	SUPERCONDUCTING			
	RESONATORS	T.O.O.O.C.O.4.1.O.	0/5/2000	
JAPAN	DELAY EQUALIZATION IN	2000269110	9/5/2000	
	WIRELESS			
·	COMMUNICATION SYSTEMS			
	HAVING A HIGHLY SELECTIVE			
	FILTER	10-2000-0059801	10/11/2000	804201
SOUTH KOREA	DELAY EQUALIZATION IN WIRELESS	10-2000-0057801	10/11/2000	00.201
	COMMUNICATION SYSTEMS			
	HAVING A HIGHLY SELECTIVE			
	FILTER			
UNITED	DUAL-DUPLEXED, TOWER-TOP	09/810291	3/16/2001	6959206
STATES	FRONT-END FOR A RADIO			
GIALLO	TRANSCEIVER SYSTEM			

3

PATENT REEL: 023107 FRAME: 0822

Country	Title	Appl No	Filed	Patent No
UNITED STATES	DUPLEXED FRONT-END FOR A RADIO TRANSCEIVER SYSTEM	09/810634	3/16/2001	6501353
UNITED STATES	DUAL OPERATION MODE ALL TEMPERATURE FILTER USING SUPERCONDUCTING RESONATORS	09/874725	6/5/2001	6731960
CANADA	A METHOD AND A DEVICE FOR MAINTAINING THE PERFORMANCE QUALITY OF A CODE- DIVISION MULTIPLE ACCESS SYSTEM IN THE	2260653	2/2/1999	2260653
CHINA	A METHOD AND A DEVICE FOR MAINTAINING THE PERFORMANCE QUALITY OF A CODE- DIVISION MULTIPLE ACCESS SYSTEM IN THE	00803299.8	2/2/2000	00803299.8
EUROPEAN PATENT OFFICE	A METHOD AND A DEVICE FOR MAINTAINING THE PERFORMANCE QUALITY OF A CODE- DIVISION MULTIPLE ACCESS SYSTEM IN THE	00902521.4	2/2/2000	
HONG KONG	A METHOD AND A DEVICE FOR MAINTAINING THE PERFORMANCE QUALITY OF A CODE- DIVISION MULTIPLE ACCESS SYSTEM IN THE	02106513.3	2/2/2000	HK1046337
UNITED STATES	METHOD AND A DEVICE FOR MAINTAINING THE PERFORMANCE QUALITY OF A CODE- DIVISION MULTIPLE ACCESS SYSTEM IN THE	09/301477	4/28/1999	6807405
CANADA	A METHOD AND A DEVICE FOR MAINTAINING THE PERFORMANCE QUALITY OF A CODE-DIVISION MULTIPLE ACCESS SYSTEM IN THE		2/2/1999	2342402
CHINA	INTERFERENCE DETECTION, IDENTIFICATION EXTRACTION AND REPORTING	01809747.2	4/6/2001	01809747.2
EUROPEAN PATENT OFFICE	INTERFERENCE DETECTION, IDENTIFICATION,EXTRACTION AND REPORTING	01924805.3	4/6/2001	1269639

Country	Title	Appl No	Filed	Patent No
FRANCE	INTERFERENCE DETECTION, 01924805.3 4/6/2001 IDENTIFICATION, AND REPORTING		4/6/2001	1269639
GERMANY	INTERFERENCE DETECTION, IDENTIFICATION,EXTRACTION AND REPORTING	01924805.3	4/6/2001	60128665.0
GREAT BRITAIN	INTERFERENCE DETECTION, IDENTIFICATION, EXTRACTION AND REPORTING	01924805.3	4/6/2001	1269639
HONG KONG	INTERFERENCE DETECTION, IDENTIFICATION EXTRACTION AND REPORTING	04100698.1	4/6/2001	1057950
ITALY	INTERFERENCE DETECTION, IDENTIFICATION,EXTRACTION AND REPORTING	01924805.3	4/6/2001	1269639
JAPAN	INTERFERENCE DETECTION, IDENTIFICATION,EXTRACTION AND REPORTING	2001-574988	4/6/2001	
UNITED STATES	INTERFERENCE DETECTION, IDENTIFICATION,EXTRACTION AND REPORTING	09/827641	4/6/2001	7317698
UNITED STATES	INTERFERENCE DETECTION, IDENTIFICATION,EXTRACTION AND REPORTING	10/093904	3/8/2002	6704378
UNITED STATES	UNITED INTERFERENCE DETECTION,		1/8/2008	
EUROPEAN PATENT OFFICE	MULTIPLE CARRIER ADAPTIVE NOTCH FILTER	03736669.7	5/19/2003	
UNITED STATES	MULTIPLE CARRIER ADAPTIVE NOTCH FILTER	10/151648	5/17/2002	6718166
EUROPEAN PATENT OFFICE	METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR DETECTING INTERFERENCE USING CORRELATION	06802715.0	8/31/2006	
UNITED STATES	METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR DETECTING INTERFERENCE USING CORRELATION	11/217717	9/1/2005	7525942
UNITED STATES	SELF-ADAPTIVE DIGITAL RF BANDPASS AND BANDSTOP FILTER ARCHITECTURE	12/268996	11/11/2008	

Schedule B Trademarks

Country	Mark	Appl No	Filed	Reg No	Reg Date
UNITED	ISCO AND		10/6/2000		9/7/2004
STATES	DESIGN	76/142911		2882086	
UNITED	ANF		7/20/2006		10/2/2007
STATES		78/933802		3302460	
CHINA	ISCO		3/26/2002		10/14/2003
C1111 171		3125734		3125734	